DocuSign Envelope ID: 56D39E52-E7CE-4F9C-B7EA-19F91520385F

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
COUNTY OF CLARK

AMENDMENT #1

INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
AMONG CLARK COUNTY, THE CITY OF VANCOUVER, EVERGREEN PUBLIC
SCHOOLS,AND VANCOUVER PUBLIC SCHOOLS

SAFE COMMUNITIES TASK FORCE

WHEREAS the parties entered into an Interlocal Agreement effective January 1, 2016 to fund the
Clark County Safe Communities Task Force to coordinate a number of youth gang crime and
violence prevention programs; and

WHEREAS the Interlocal Agreement includes a 2-year extension option; and

WHEREAS the parties desire to exercise that extension option to provide continued funding for
the Clark County Safe Communities Task Force;

NOW, THEREFORE, the PARTIES agree as follows:

1. The term of this Agreement is extended to December 31, 2020.

2. During the extended term of this Agreement, the County shall contribute a minimum of
$100,000 annually. The other parties shall provide Clark County annual funding in the
following amounts:

2.1. The City of Vancouver shall pay Clark County $50,000.
2.2. Evergreen Public Schools shall pay Clark County a minimum of $25,000.
2.3. Vancouver Public Schools shall pay Clark County a minimum of $25,000.

3. This Amendment shall be executed in multiple copies, each of which shall be valid as an
original. The parties agree that there shall be four (4) duplicated originals of this Amendment
with multiple original signature pages distributed for signature by the necessary officials of the
respective parties. Upon execution, one executed original of this Amendment shall be retained
by each of the parties. The City of Vancouver and Clark County will post a copy of this
Amendment on their respective websites pursuant to Chapter 39, Laws of Washington 2006
(RCW 39.34.040). Upon execution of the originals and the postings on the City and County
websites, each such duplicate original shall constitute an extension of the agreement binding
upon all parties.

4.  All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement, as amended, remain the same.

2016-MH-75.1 Safe Communities Task Force Page 1 of §



DocuSign Envelope ID: 56D39E52-E7CE-4F9C-B7EA-19F91520385F

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment at Vancouver, Washington on
the 29th dayof october ,2018.

CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON

DocuSigned by:

Shawn. hunesse

020976145587476...
Shawn Henessee, County Manager

10/29/2018

Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DocuSigned by:
Gmw,h WWML 10/29/2018

F6B2CB11526542F ...
Amanda Migchelbrink
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

2016-MH-75.1 Safe Communities Task Force Page 2 of 5



Eric Holmes, City Manager

Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Jonathon Y?)L*lg, Chief A\s@nt%ttomey

2016-MH-75.1 Safe Communities Task Force Page 3 of §



EVERGREEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

724 17~
Board President/ 0 Todd Yuzunlfu
Novemler (3, 2019

Date

Stiperintendent - %%hn &mdn

Novembaer 13, 2019

Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Attorney for the District

2016-MH-75 1 Safe Communities Task Force

Page 4 of §




VANCOUVER PUBLIC SCHOOLS

/2 /////

Supenntendent

/ /Z\‘{, /5
Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/ /O\CL(,L(ULLK\ a.&.o;\”(
Attorney forthe District - ) g

L/,,

2016-MH-75.1 Safe Communities Task Force Page 5 of 5



